certain adjustments which have been prepared in a manner consistent with AAS that
reflect the impact of certain transactions as if they occurred on or before 26 June 2018.

The Pro Forma Historical Financial Information has been prepared on a consistent basis
to the accounting policies set out in Ardent Leisure Group’s financial statements for the
year ended 26 June 2018 and are also disclosed in section 8.6.

The Pro Forma Historical Financial Information is not represented as being indicative of
Ardent Leisure Group’s views on its actual or prospective financial performance, financial
position or cash flows. Investors should note that past performance is not a reliable
indicator of future financial performance.

8.3 Historical and pro forma historical consolidated balance sheets

The following table presents Ardent Leisure Group’s historical and pro forma historical
consolidated balance sheets as at 26 June 2018.

http://www.ardentleisure.com/

 page | 48

Historical
Consolidated

Group
Reorganisation

adjustments
Taxation

adjustments
Cost of

proposal

Pro forma
Historical

Consolidated
Group

  Note (a) Note (b)  Note (c)
 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
   Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 16,548 - - (3,000) 13,548
Receivables 12,032 - - - 12,032
Derivative financial instruments 748 - - - 748
Inventories 8,180 - - - 8,180
Construction in progress inventories 24,239 -  - 24,239
Other 9,625 - - - 9,625
Total current assets 71,372(1) - - (3,000) 68,372(1)
   Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 455,668 - - - 455,668
Investments held at fair value 2,811 - - - 2,811
Livestock 236 - - - 236
Intangible assets 70,275 - - - 70,275
Deferred tax assets 20,766 - (2,970) 713 18,509
Total non-current assets 549,756 - (2,970) 713 547,499
Total assets 621,128 - (2,970) (2,287) 615,871
   Current liabilities
Payables 101,717 - - - 101,717
Construction in progress deposits 22,397 - - - 22,397
Current tax liabilities 318 - - - 318
Provisions 1,695 - - - 1,695
Other 3,264 - - - 3,264
Total current liabilities 129,391(1) - - - 129,391(1)
   Non-current liabilities
Derivative financial instruments 28 - - - 28
Interest bearing liabilities 27,849 - - - 27,849
Provisions 2,651 - - - 2,651
Deferred tax liabilities 17,091 - - - 17,091
Total non-current liabilities 47,619 - - - 47,619
Total liabilities 177,010 - - - 177,010

Net assets 444,118 - (2,970) (2,287) 438,861
   Equity
Contributed equity 666,731 259,461 - - 926,192
Other equity (1,405) - - - (1,405)
Restructure Reserve - (259,461) - - (259,461)
Other Reserves (14,246) - - - (14,246)
Accumulated losses (206,962) - (2,970) (2,287) (212,219)

Total equity 444,118 - (2,970) (2,287) 438,861

(1) Ardent Leisure Group’s historical and pro forma historical current liabilities exceed current assets by $58.0 million and

$61.0 million, respectively. Refer to section 8.10 for further discussion of the net current assets deficiency.

8.3.1 Adjustments to the pro forma historical consolidated balance sheet

(a) Reorganisation adjustments

Under the existing stapled structure, the equity of the Trust and ALL is presented as the
equity of the combined Ardent Leisure Group. Under the Proposal, the Trust and ALL will

 page | 49

become direct subsidiaries of the new parent entity, NewCo. Under AAS, NewCo’s

[…]

balance sheet. Subject to meeting certain pre-conditions, these losses should be
available for offset against future taxable capital gains.

Upon implementation of the Proposal further capital losses (of approximately $17.0
million) in respect of the internalisation of the management rights of the Trust may need
to be recognised for Australian tax purposes. For accounting purposes, most of these
costs (previously recognised as goodwill) have been either written off or sold in prior
periods.

8.4 Historical and pro forma historical consolidated income statements

The following table presents Ardent Leisure Group’s historical and pro forma historical
consolidated income statements for the financial year ended 26 June 2018.

Historical

Consolidated

 Group
Taxation

adjustments
Operating cost

savings

Pro forma
Historical

Consolidated
Group

  Note (a)  Note (b)

 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

 page | 51

Historical

Consolidated

 Group
Taxation

adjustments
Operating cost

savings

Pro forma
Historical

Consolidated
Group

  Note (a)  Note (b)

 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Income

Revenue from operating activities 422,393 - - 422,393

Net gain from derivative financial instruments 881 - - 881

Interest income 191 - - 191

Other income 13,501 - - 13,501

Total income 436,966 - - 436,966

   Expenses

Purchases of finished goods 60,253 - - 60,253

Salary and employee benefits 176,824 - - 176,824

Borrowing costs 10,339 - - 10,339

Property expenses 49,465 - - 49,465

Depreciation & amortisation 43,033 - - 43,033

Loss on disposal of assets 507 - - 507

Loss on sale and leaseback of Main Event Centre 706 - - 706

Advertising and promotions 20,004 - - 20,004

Repairs and maintenance 25,661 - - 25,661

Pre-opening expenses 5,900 - - 5,900

Impairment of goodwill 3,583 - - 3,583

Impairment of intangible assets 1,188 - - 1,188

Impairment of property, plant & equipment 39,287 - - 39,287

Valuation loss - property, plant and equipment 75,031 - - 75,031

Valuation loss - investments held at fair value 390 - - 390

Dreamworld incident costs 10,435 - - 10,435

Loss on disposal of damaged assets 9,224 - - 9,224

Other expenses 53,472 - (306) 53,166

Total expenses 585,302 - (306) 584,996

   Loss before tax benefit (148,336) - 306 (148,030)

Income tax benefit 29,522 13,291 (92) 42,721

Loss from continuing operations (118,814) 13,291 214 (105,309)

Profit from discontinued operations (net of tax) 28,124 15,155 - 43,279

Loss for the year (90,690) 28,446 214 (62,030)

 page | 52

8.4.1 Adjustments to the pro forma historical consolidated income statement

(a) Taxation of Trust income

As noted in section 8.3.1(b), the Trust will become a member of a tax consolidated group
and, as such, its net taxable income will be included in the taxable income of that tax
consolidated group. As such, Ardent Leisure Group will be required to recognise a tax
expense/benefit associated with the net income derived by the Trust in its income
statement after implementation of the Proposal. The income tax benefit adjustment to
discontinued operations predominantly reflects the recognition of previously unbooked